THE DATASHEET OF
MC75172BDWG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
July, 2006 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC75172B/D
MC75172B, MC75174B

Association, Washington, D.C. (202−457−4966). Copies of the CCITT Recommendations (V.11 and X.27) can be obtained
from the United States Department of Commerce, Springfield, VA (703−487−4600).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Shipping†
MC75172BDW
TA = −40° to +85°C
SOIC−20WB
38 Units / RailMC75172BDWG SOIC−20WB
(Pb−Free)
MC75172BDWR2 SOIC−20WB
1000 / Tape & ReelMC75172BDWR2G SOIC−20WB
(Pb−Free)
MC75174BDW SOIC−20WB
38 Units / RailMC75174BDWG SOIC−20WB
(Pb−Free)
MC75174BDWR2 SOIC−20WB
1000 / Tape & ReelMC75174BDWR2G SOIC−20WB
(Pb−Free)
MC75174BP PDIP−16
25 Units / RailMC75174BPG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.